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Auction results 1221 - 19th Century Art

All results consist of the hammer price and the buyer s premium (subject to correction).

Lot Number A
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2229
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2236

2238

2239

2242

2247

2248

2249

2252
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2255

2257

Result
4410 €
5418 €
176.400 €
8190 €
6.930 €
8.820 €
17640 €
20160 €
69.300 €
13.860 €
2772 €
32760 €
4536 €
5.040 €
6.300 €
3150 €
2520 €
4788 €
5040 €
2.520 €
18.900 €
8.820 €
10.080 €
5418 €
3150 €
7560 €

12.600 €

Title

Adrian Zingg

Jacob Philipp Hackert

Jacob Philipp Hackert
Abraham Louis Rodolphe Ducros
Abraham Louis Rodolphe Ducros
Johann Georg Gmelin

Jacob Philipp Hackert

Jacob Philipp Hackert

Jacob Philipp Hackert

Jacob Philipp Hackert
Friedrich Olivier

Carl Philipp Fohr

Julius Schnorr von Carolsfeld
Johann Gottfried Schadow
Johann Gottfried Schadow
Friedrich Nerly

Friedrich Nerly

Rudolf (Ridolfo) Schadow
Friedrich Schilcher

Heinrich Mucke

Georg Jacob Johannes van Os
Josef Schuster

Johannes Hermanus Koekkoek
Cornelis Kruseman

Robert Kummer

Johann Wilhelm Schirmer

Ludwig Lange, zugeschrieben
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https://www.lempertz.com/en/
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2201-adrian-zingg.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2203-jacob-philipp-hackert.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2209-jacob-philipp-hackert.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2210-abraham-louis-rodolphe-ducros.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2211-abraham-louis-rodolphe-ducros.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2212-johann-georg-gmelin.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2214-jacob-philipp-hackert.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2215-jacob-philipp-hackert.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2216-jacob-philipp-hackert.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2217-jacob-philipp-hackert.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2221-friedrich-olivier.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2223-carl-philipp-fohr.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2229-julius-schnorr-von-carolsfeld.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2231-johann-gottfried-schadow.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2232-johann-gottfried-schadow.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2235-friedrich-nerly.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2236-friedrich-nerly.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2238-rudolf-ridolfo-schadow.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2239-friedrich-schilcher.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2242-heinrich-muecke.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2247-georg-jacob-johannes-van-os.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2248-josef-schuster.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2249-johannes-hermanus-koekkoek.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2252-cornelis-kruseman.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2253-robert-kummer.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2255-johann-wilhelm-schirmer.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2257-ludwig-lange-zugeschrieben.html
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Lot Number A
2259
2261
2263
2264
2266
2270
2271
2273
2277
2278
2279
2281
2282
2287
2289
2297
2298A
2298
2300
2301
2302
2306
2307
2310
2315
2316
2318
2319

2320

Auction house Cologne

Result
945 €
6.300 €
4410 €
2772 €
7.056 €
8.820 €
13.860 €
504.000 €
6.048 €
1764 €
1.890 €
1.638 €
2016 €
1764 €
11.340 €
22.680 €
37.800 €
65.520 €
69.300 €
75.600 €
27720 €
6.930 €
1.890 €
5670 €
30.240 €
2520 €
23.940 €
8190 €

6.930 €

Auction house Berlin

Auction results 1221 - 19th Century Art
Title
Andreas Schelfhout
Johann Laurentz Jensen
Johann Laurentz Jensen
Viktor Paul Mohn
Ludwig (Louis) Mecklenburg
Andreas Achenbach
Constant Troyon
Iwan Konstantinowitsch Aivazovsky
Adolf Seel
Adolf Seel
Adolf Seel
Adolf Seel
Adolf Seel
Carl Maria Nicolaus Hummel
Julius Adam d. J.
Antonio Bottinelli
Wilhelm Leibl
Franz von Defregger
Wladimir Jegorowitsch Makowskij
Wiladimir Jegorowitsch Makowskij
Konstantin Jegorowitsch Makowski
Constantin Guys
Alphonse Birck
Wilhelm Kuhnert
Alexander Koester
Gustavo Giovanni Dall’Ara
Paul Muller-Kaempff
Paul Muller-Kaempff

Edward Harrison Compton

LEMPERTZ

1845

Auction house Munich Auction house Brussels Auction house Milan
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https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2259-andreas-schelfhout.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2261-johann-laurentz-jensen.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2263-johann-laurentz-jensen.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2264-viktor-paul-mohn.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2266-ludwig-louis-mecklenburg.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2270-andreas-achenbach-1.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2271-constant-troyon.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2273-iwan-konstantinowitsch-aivazovsky.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2277-adolf-seel.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2278-adolf-seel.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2279-adolf-seel.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2281-adolf-seel.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2282-adolf-seel.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2287-carl-maria-nicolaus-hummel.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2289-julius-adam-d-j.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2297-antonio-bottinelli.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2298-wilhelm-leibl.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2298-franz-von-defregger.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2300-wladimir-jegorowitsch-makowskij.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2301-wladimir-jegorowitsch-makowskij.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2302-konstantin-jegorowitsch-makowski.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2306-constantin-guys.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2307-alphonse-birck.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2310-wilhelm-kuhnert.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2315-alexander-koester.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2316-gustavo-giovanni-dallara.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2318-paul-mueller-kaempff.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2319-paul-mueller-kaempff.html
https://www.lempertz.com/de/kataloge/lot/1221-2/2320-edward-harrison-compton.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/auction-house-cologne.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/auction-house-berlin.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/auction-house-munich.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/auction-house-brussels.html
https://www.lempertz.com/en/auction-house-milan.html
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